program on one end, the creation of one (1) dedicated laboratory technician will further augment 
to the efficiency of service delivery among student nurses in their pre-clinical skills development; 

WHEREAS, the funding requirement for this special project was approved and provided 
for in GAA CY 2022 in the total amount of Three Million Two Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos only 
(P3,240,000.00); 

WHEREAS, this proposal, when approved by the BOR will expand the admission number 
of first year nursing students every first semester of about 75% from its current quota; 

WHEREAS, the proposal was endorsed by the University Administrative Council to the